Major BOS 4c
Desktop Control Panel
with Multwire Connecton
for up to 4 Radios
Major BOS 4c
Table of Content
 1. Order Informaton............................................................................................................................3
 2. Major BOS 4c...................................................................................................................................4

-2- m os4c_en (28.03.24)
Major BOS 4c  1.Order Informaton
 1. Order Information
FT no. Description
620030 Major BOS 4c
Optional accessoriess
900011 Power supply, for Major BOS, 12V/1,0A
631112 Magnetc holder for Major BOS handset
(hardware opton, typical for in-vehicle installatons)
904000 Installaton tray for Major operatng devices
001530 Foot switch with connecton ca le
001555 Headset without volume control, connecton ca le with 6-pin western plug
001556 Headset incl. volume control, connecton ca le with 6-pin western plug
001556N as 001556,  ut for desktop feed-through with additonal Neutrik plug and
socket
001560 WL-DECT  ase - Mo ile unit
001561 Air Talk XS-WL headset - for connecton to WL-DECT
903020 Distri uton Frame RJ445 2x3fold (1 pc. per 2 radios, for up to 3 Majors)
903021 Distri uton Frame RJ445 1x7fold (1 pc. Per 1 radio, for up to 7 Majors)
903060 Interface for connecton to Sepura Color Console (incl. 2 connecton ca les)
903070 Interface for connecton to MTM5000 series (incl. 1 connecton ca le 903071)
903071 Additonal connecton ca le from 903070 to MTM5000 series
If  an under-counter  installaton (i.e.  not  the simple  variant  with   uilt-in  tray 904000)  is  to   e
carried out, the following artcle num ers must  e ordered instead of 620030, as required:
620040 (Major BOS 4c for under-desk installaton), GH.AKMBOS (handset support with latching
system), MG.MH4J4 (handset), 691401 (gooseneck microphone), EA.LS7 (loudspeaker)
We do not sell pre-milled ta le top inserts. Please consult our descripton of the corresponding
installaton variants for the required dimensions.
-3- m os4c_en (28.03.24)
Major BOS 4c  2.Major BOS 4c
 2. Major BOS 4c
The  Major  BOS 4c is  a  desktop control  unit  for  a  dispatcher  workstaton.  The dispatcher  can
operate up to four radios using the gooseneck microphone, the handset or an optonal headset.
The radioss to  e monitored can  e selected conveniently and intuitvely  y the user at any tme.
The Major BOS 4c is powered from an external +12V DC source or via our  separately available
power supply unit. It is also possi le to connect up to four speech circuits (radios, PA/intercom
systems, etc.) and optonally a headset and/or a foot PTT.
An additonal audio output is availa le on the RS232 connector. As with the Major BOS 4V(D),
confiuration is carried out via a self-explanatory web interface.
The Major BOS 4c is availa le in a version with a mainetic holder for the handset and a  uilt-in
version for under-ta le mountng. Simple ta le integraton with our  uilt-in tray is also possi le as
usual.
-4- m os4c_en (28.03.24)
Major BOS 4c  3.Control Elements
 3. Control Elements
  1 – LED display
  2 – Radio select  utons
  3 – Volume display (LED rows)
  4 – Volume  utons - / +
  5 – Loudspeaker L und special functon key S
  6 – Butons F1 and F2
  7 – PTT  utons
  8 – PTT handset ( uton on the inner side)
  9 – Loudspeaker
10 – Gooseneck microphone
-5- m os4c_en (28.03.24)
1
2
3
5
4
6
8
7
9
10
Major BOS 4c  3.Control Elements
 3.1. LED display